## NEWNHAM COLLEGE CAMBRIDGE CB3 9DF

Ian Du Quesnay,

Bursar

Direct line

 $01223\ 335750$ 

Fax

01223 335826

email

bursar@newn.cam.ac.uk

Mr Vince Antoni

Email: request-194313-2d8935de@whatdotheyknow.com

6<sup>th</sup> February 2014

## Dear Mr Antoni

I am writing in response to your email dated 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2014 under the Freedom of Information Act in which you ask Newnham College to provide data relating to our Geography course.

1. The number of applicants invited to interview:

2014 entry - 4

2013 entry -6

 $2012 \; entry - 7$ 

 $2011 \; entry - 7$ 

2010 entry - 12

2. The range of subjects taken at A level by applicants - 2014 entry:

Biology

Chemistry

Classical Civilisation

**Economics** 

English Literature

Geography

History

Mathematics

**Physics** 

Religious Studies

3. The average UMS score of each applicant - 2014 entry:

6 applicants (one taking IB so UMS score does not apply): 98, 91, 88.4, 77.6, 77.5

4. The average UMS score of each applicant invited to interview – 2014 entry:

98, 91, 88.4, and the IB applicant

The average UMS score of each applicant rejected pre-interview 2014 entry: 5.

77.6, 77.5

The average UMS scores of each applicant offered a place – 2014 entry

98. We also offered places to 5 applicants from the Pool, with averages of: 92.3, 91.7, 90.9, 90.1 and 88.

The College no longer holds information for the pre 2014 entries.

Yours sincerely

Me New Yver way

Ian Du Quesnay